Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PNC Bank, National Association		
Resco Products, Inc.	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 9, 2009	Street Address: 249 Fifth Avenue, One PNC Plaza		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	City: Pittsburgh State: Pennsylvania Country: U.S.A. Zip: 15222		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attentions	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5,427,360 5,060,428 5,137,603 ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3		
Name: Paul D. Bangor, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00		
Internal Address: Thorp Reed & Armstrong, LLP One Oxford Centre, 14th Floor Street Address: 301 Grant Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information		
State: Pennsylvania Zip: 15219			
Phone Number: 412 394 7767	Deposit Account Number 20-0888		
Fax Number: 412 394 2555	Authorized User Name Paul D. Bangor, Jr.		
Email Address: traip@thorpreed.com	A 1815-1-1914 A 441 TO BOTTON DOLLANDS		
9. Signature: faul () Sango (Signature	February 4, 2010 Date		
Paul D. Bangor, Jr. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

PATENT REEL: 023892 FRAME: 0789 02/04/2010 11:43 FAX 🖾 003

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, Resco Products, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation and successor by merger to Refco Incorporated, an Ohio corporation (the "Borrower"), owns the patents listed on the annexed Schedule Λ , which patents are registered, to the extent indicated, in the United States Patent Office (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated of even date herewith, by and among the Borrower, the Guarantors (as defined in the Credit Agreement), PNC Bank, National Association ("PNC Bank"), and various other financial institutions from time to time (PNC Bank and such other financial institutions are each a "Lender" and collectively, the "Lenders"), PNC Bank, as agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Agent") (as amended, modified, supplemented or restated from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), the Borrower has entered into that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated of even date herewith (the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Agent; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Borrower has granted to the Agent (for itself and for the benefit of the Lenders), a mortgage on, pledge of and security interest in, all right, title and interest of the Agent in and to the Patents, the registrations or applications for registration thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any royalties, claims for infringement and proceeds of sale or other disposition thereof (the "Patent Collateral") to secure the payment and performance of the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Borrower does hereby further grant to the Agent (for itself and for the benefit of the Lenders) a mortgage on, pledge of and security interest in the Patent Collateral to secure prompt payment and performance of the Obligations.

The Borrower does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Agent (for itself and for the benefit of the Lenders) with respect to the mortgage on, pledge of and security interest in the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth in this Notice of Security Interest.

The Agent's address is 249 Fifth Avenue, One PNC Plaza, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222.

(01062224)

PATENT REEL: 023892 FRAME: 0790



Facsimile つくがん

ATTORNEYS AT LAW SINCE 1895

To:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation

Fax Number: 571-273-0140

Services

Company:

Director of the USPTO

Phone Number:

From:

Paul D. Baugor, Jr., Esq.

Pages: 5

Date:

February 4, 2010

Client/Matter No.: 013484.101327

I.D. No.:

1142

Messages:

IRS CIRCULAR 230 NOTICE

TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS IMPOSED BY THE INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE, WE INFORM YOU THAT ANY U.S. TAX ADVICE CONTAINED IN THIS COMMUNICATION (OR IN ANY ATTACHMENT) IS NOT INTENDED OR WRITTEN TO BE USED, AND CANNOT BE USED, FOR THE PURPOSE OF (i) AVOIDING PENALTIES UNDER THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE OR (ii) PROMOTING, MARKETING OR RECOMMENDING TO ANOTHER PARTY ANY TRANSACTION OR MATTER ADDRESSED IN THIS COMMUNICATION (OR IN ANY ATTACHMENT).

(00578430) CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

THIS FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION, TOGETHER WITH ANY ATTACHMENTS, IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE ADDRESSEE. IT MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION WHICH IS LEGALLY PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISCLOSURE, COPYING, DISTRIBUTION, USE, OR ANY OTHER ACTION OR RELIANCE ON THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS FACSIMILE IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE TO ARRANGE RETURN OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS.

TRANSMISSION PROBLEMS

If you have any problems with this transmission, please call 412 394 2345 ENT

REEL: 023892 FRAME: 0791

Pittsburgh

Philadelphia

Princeton

Wheeling

Thorp Reed & Armstrong, LLP One Oxford Centre 301 Grant Street, 14th Floor Pittaburgh Pennsylvania 15219-1425 412 394 7711 412 394 2555 Fax Resco Products, Inc.

[CORPORATE SEAL]

Name: William K. Brown

Title: President

(01062224)

02/04/2010 11:43 FAX

Schedule A

PATENTS

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	Inventor	<u>Title</u>
	#10F-701/A	ļ	Refractory Brick Design for
			Open End of Refractory Lined
5,427,360	6/27/1995	RPI	Vessel
5,060,428	10/29/1991	RPI	Prefabricated Walls
5,137,603	8/11/1992	RPI	Oven Walls

PATENT REEL: 023892 FRAME: 0793